
Lou Knoble Cross Country Invitational
Madison, IN

Aug. 19, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Middle School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Madison Ms 34 1 5 6 8 14 16 20 12:07.6 2:39.9
2 Greensburg Jh 60 2 3 9 22 24 27 33 12:45.2 2:22.4
3 Shawe Memorial Ms 67 4 11 12 19 21 23 29 12:52.8 1:48.4
4 Lanesville Jh 73 7 10 13 18 25 26 28 13:10.6 1:38.5
5 Greendale Ms 125 15 17 30 31 32 34 14:20.7 1:56.3

Incomplete Teams: Lanesville Roadrunner, St. John's Lutheran

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Madison Ms
1 Sam Crouch, 8 10:33.8
5 William Overpeck, 8 11:59.3
6 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:22.1
8 Luke Horvath, 6 12:29.0
14 Ben Copeland, 8 13:13.7
16 Luke Ferguson, 5 13:19.4
20 Bryson Thompson, 7 13:28.5

Total Time = 1:00:37.9     Total Places = 34

2. Greensburg Jh
2 Jackson Tekulve, 7 11:39.2
3 Henry Corya, 8 11:40.1
9 Oliver Corya, 7 12:36.7
22 Jack Bennett, 8 13:48.4
24 Christopher Walden, 7 14:01.5
27 Kason Bedel, 6 14:08.5
33 Liam Hernandez, 6 16:09.5

Total Time = 1:03:45.9     Total Places = 60

3. Shawe Memorial Ms
4 Declan Jenkins, 5 11:42.1
11 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 12:49.9
12 Sam Gish, 6 12:52.8
19 Tanner Sims, 6 13:28.3
21 John Paul Guetig, 6 13:30.5
23 Jaden Kinman, 6 13:56.0
29 Bray Warren, 5 14:29.7

Total Time = 1:04:23.6     Total Places = 67

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Lanesville Jh
7 Gabe Romeo, 6 12:25.8
10 Dean Clifford, 6 12:46.5
13 Gage Petty, 8 13:10.9
18 Dillon Price, 8 13:25.2
25 Mason Spencer, 6 14:04.3
26 Tanner Jacobs, 6 14:07.0
28 Elliot Hubert, 6 14:23.0

Total Time = 1:05:52.7     Total Places = 73

5. Greendale Ms
15 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:16.7
17 Miles Lightner, 6 13:21.1
30 Vance Gabbard, 8 14:40.5
31 Hunter Jones, 6 15:12.0
32 Brendon Wurzler, 8 15:13.0
34 Elijah Noppert, 6 17:14.9

Total Time = 1:11:43.3     Total Places = 125



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sam Crouch, 8 10:33.8 Madison Ms
2 2 Jackson Tekulve, 7 11:39.2 Greensburg Jh
3 3 Henry Corya, 8 11:40.1 Greensburg Jh
4 4 Declan Jenkins, 5 11:42.1 Shawe Memorial Ms
5 5 William Overpeck, 8 11:59.3 Madison Ms
6 6 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:22.1 Madison Ms
7 7 Gabe Romeo, 6 12:25.8 Lanesville Jh
8 8 Luke Horvath, 6 12:29.0 Madison Ms
9 9 Oliver Corya, 7 12:36.7 Greensburg Jh
10 10 Dean Clifford, 6 12:46.5 Lanesville Jh
11 11 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 12:49.9 Shawe Memorial Ms
12 12 Sam Gish, 6 12:52.8 Shawe Memorial Ms
13 13 Gage Petty, 8 13:10.9 Lanesville Jh
14 Carter Jones, 6 13:11.6 St. John's Lutheran
15 14 Ben Copeland, 8 13:13.7 Madison Ms
16 15 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:16.7 Greendale Ms
17 16 Luke Ferguson, 5 13:19.4 Madison Ms
18 17 Miles Lightner, 6 13:21.1 Greendale Ms
19 18 Dillon Price, 8 13:25.2 Lanesville Jh
20 19 Tanner Sims, 6 13:28.3 Shawe Memorial Ms
21 20 Bryson Thompson, 7 13:28.5 Madison Ms
22 21 John Paul Guetig, 6 13:30.5 Shawe Memorial Ms
23 22 Jack Bennett, 8 13:48.4 Greensburg Jh
24 23 Jaden Kinman, 6 13:56.0 Shawe Memorial Ms
25 24 Christopher Walden, 7 14:01.5 Greensburg Jh
26 25 Mason Spencer, 6 14:04.3 Lanesville Jh
27 26 Tanner Jacobs, 6 14:07.0 Lanesville Jh
28 27 Kason Bedel, 6 14:08.5 Greensburg Jh
29 Beau James, 5 14:19.4 St. John's Lutheran
30 28 Elliot Hubert, 6 14:23.0 Lanesville Jh
31 Owen Murphy, 8 14:23.1 Madison Ms
32 Heshi Miller, 6 14:23.7 Madison Ms
33 Jackson Borders, 8 14:27.2 Lanesville Roadrunner
34 29 Bray Warren, 5 14:29.7 Shawe Memorial Ms
35 30 Vance Gabbard, 8 14:40.5 Greendale Ms
36 Carson Simler, 6 14:48.6 Lanesville Jh
37 Hunter Worrall, 6 14:51.7 Lanesville Jh
38 Gauge Sutherland, 5 14:58.2 Madison Ms
39 31 Hunter Jones, 6 15:12.0 Greendale Ms
40 32 Brendon Wurzler, 8 15:13.0 Greendale Ms
41 33 Liam Hernandez, 6 16:09.5 Greensburg Jh
42 Owen James, 7 16:12.9 St. John's Lutheran
43 Cameron Young, 5 16:39.4 Shawe Memorial Ms
44 Caleb Spencer, 8 16:49.1 Lanesville Jh
45 Sam Cline, 5 16:57.5 Lanesville Jh
46 34 Elijah Noppert, 6 17:14.9 Greendale Ms
47 Theodore Lefler, 5 17:19.2 St. John's Lutheran
48 Jackson Thevenow, 6 17:41.4 Shawe Memorial Ms
49 Kiaan Mistry, 6 18:45.0 Madison Ms
50 Caden Dodge, 6 19:34.7 Lanesville Jh


